
 
 

2020 San Diego State Football Schedule 
Updated February 27, 2020 
 
Date Opponent Location Time TV 
Saturday, Sept. 5 Sacramento State SDCCU Stadium TBA TBA 
 
Saturday, Sept. 12 at Toledo Toledo, Ohio TBA TBA 
 
Saturday, Sept. 19 UCLA SDCCU Stadium TBA TBA 
 
Saturday, Sept. 26 * at Nevada Reno, Nev. TBA TBA 
 
Saturday, Oct. 3 * UNLV SDCCU Stadium TBA TBA 
 
Saturday, Oct. 10 * at Utah State Logan, Utah TBA TBA 
 
Saturday, Oct. 17 * at Wyoming Laramie, Wyo. TBA TBA 
 
Saturday, Oct. 24 * San José State SDCCU Stadium TBA TBA 
 
Saturday, Oct. 31 OPEN DATE 
 
Saturday, Nov. 7 * Colorado State SDCCU Stadium TBA TBA 
 
Saturday, Nov. 14 at Brigham Young Provo, Utah TBA TBA 
 
Saturday, Nov. 21 * at Fresno State Fresno, Calif. TBA TBA 
 
Saturday, Nov. 28 * Hawai’i  SDCCU Stadium TBA TBA 
 
Game times and television arrangements will be announced at a later date. *- indicates Mountain West opponent. 
Red indicates home game. SDSU Ticket Office located at SDCCU Stadium Window E (619-283-7378). 


